## KINGSTHORPE PARISH COUNCIL

## **Council Meeting 24 February 2021**

To: All Northampton Borough Councillors for the wards set out in Schedule 1 to the Northampton Borough Council (Reorganisation of Community Governance) No.3 (Kingsthorpe Parish Council) Order 2020

You are summoned to attend a meeting of Kingsthorpe Parish Council to be held by remote means through Zoom at 18:00 on 24 February 2021.

Kate Houlihan

Interim Clerk and RFORFO Clerk@kingsthorpe-pc.gov.uk

## AGENDA

- 1. Apologies for Absence
- 2. Declarations of Interest
- 3. To approve the Minutes of the meeting held on the 26 January 2021 and to authorise the Chairman to sign temas a true and correct record of the proceedings.
- 4. Northampton Jets Youth Football Club: To receive a presentation from Northampton Jets Youth football Club regarding proposals for the future development of football facilities for the area.
- 5. Library Provision in Kingsthorpe: To receive information from Cllr S Rumens regarding library provision in Kingsthorpe.
- 6. Logo for Kingsthorpe Parish Council: To consider running a competition for young people to design a logo for Kingsthorpe Parish Council.
- 7. Police Information:
  - To receive a police report for the local area (information to follow)
  - Police Liaison Representative: To appoint a police liaison representative to act as a single point of contact with Northamptonshire Police (information from NCALC herewith)
- 8. Planning matters:
  - Applications for consideration:

Planning Application N/2021/0060 - Valid From 13/01/2021

17 Canons Walk, -, Northampton, Northamptonshire, NN2 8HR, Single storey rear extension Planning Application N/2020/1533 - Valid From 08/01/2021

70 Knights Lane, -, Northampton, Northamptonshire, NN2 6QL

Single storey rear extension

- Buckton Fields development: to receive an update on the Buckton Fields Development
- 9. To receive an update on implementation of the re-organisation order and set-up of Kingsthorpe Parish Council. (report herewith)
- 10. Public participation: To consider how Kingsthorpe Parish Council will manage public participation at future meetings (report herewith)
- 11. Kingsthorpe Parish Council Website: To receive an update and demonstration on the development of a website for Kingsthorpe Parish Council.

- 12. Promoting candidacy at the May 2021 elections: To consider and agree ways of promoting candidacy for the May 2021 elections. (report herewith)
- 13. Breast feeding Policy: to adopt a breastfeeding policy (to follow)
- 14. Other items for information only:
  - Community Planning and development of a Neighbourhood plan
  - Climate Change policies

Press and public can witness the meeting at https://www.youtube.com/user/northamptonbcTV

For all queries regarding the agenda or to raise a question with the council please contact Kate Houlihan clerk@kingsthorpe-pc.gov.uk